

SUMMARY OF BAY AREA HOUSING FINANCE AUTHORITY LEADERSHIP FUND

RECEIPT OF GRANT AWARDS

Work Item No.:	Not applicable
Donor:	Google LLC
Work Project Title:	Grant Award
Purpose of Project:	Google LLC may seek to provide a grant to the Bay Area Housing Finance Authority (BAHFA) via the BAHFA Leadership Fund
Brief Scope of Work:	The potential grant would assist BAHFA's Doorway Housing Portal
Project Cost Not to Exceed:	Approximately \$2.5 million
Funding Source:	Donation from Google LLC. Tides Foundation would be the financial intermediary between Google LLC and the BAHFA Leadership Fund
Fiscal Impact:	Should the grant be made, the BAHFA Leadership Fund shall take future action to transfer the grant to BAHFA to fulfill the purpose of the donation.
Motion by Committee:	The BAHFA Leadership Fund Board is requested to delegate authority to its Secretary to execute an agreement with and to take other actions incidental or necessary to securing and accepting a grant award in any amount from Google LLC, including transferring funds to the Bay Area Housing Finance Authority as may be required by the grant award.
BAHFA Leadership Fund Approval:	
	Alfredo Pedroza President, BAHFA Leadership Fund Board
Approval Date:	June 14, 2023